ok~ wDbd =

9.1
9.1.2
9.2
9.2.1
9.2.2
10.

11.

11.1
12.

12.1
13.

14.

14.1
14.2
14.3
14.4
14.5
14.6

#an STE. ANNE

NG E MUNICIPALITY

Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda
December 18, 2024 - Council Meeting - 09:00 AM

CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM
ATTENDANCE
ADOPTION OF AGENDA
ADOPTION OF MINUTES

FINANCE
Cheque Listing

Financial Statements

MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE

NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS

Local Urban District of Richer Committee Meeting - December 4, 2024
LUD of Richer Community Engagement Report

Committee of the Whole Meeting - December 10, 2024

Request for Apply for Project of the Year

Town of Ste. Anne Recreation Agreement

DELEGATION(S) - NONE

HEARINGS - 10:00 AM
Conditional Use #23-24 - Special Event Facility (Wedding Venue) - Michelle Jaques

DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS
2025 Municipal Emergency Plan

BY-LAWS - NONE
NEW BUSINESS

Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2024-27 - Change in Assessment Class - Short-Term Rentals
Regional Library - Update

Oil Recycling Depot

Age Friendly Manitoba - Successful Grant Application - Heartfelt Lunches

Municipal Snow Clearing of Provincial Roads

Intermunicipal Asphalt Patching - Road 42N (PTH 12 to Rd35E) - RM of Hanover



15. PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT

15.1 RM of Hanover - By-law 2578-24 Zoning By-law Amend
15.2 Subdivision #4175-24-8998 (Commercial Property beside the RM Office)
15.3 Tile Drainage Application — Shayne Barkman

16. CONSENT AGENDA

16.1 AMM - Various Correspondence

16.2 FCM - Various Correspondence

16.3 Association of Manitoba Bilingual Municipalities
16.4 Multi-Material Stewardship Manitoba

16.5 Province of Manitoba

16.6 Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District

16.7 CTV News - Various Articles

16.8 Radio-Canada - Various Articles

16.9 Northeast Red Watershed District

16.10 The Carillon - Various Article

16.11 Steinbachonline - Various Articles

16.12 Eastman Tourism

16.13 Manitoba Municipal Administrators

16.14 Operation Red Nose

16.15 Manitoba Sustainable Energy Association (ManSea)
16.16 Red River Basin Commission

17. IN CAMERA

17.4 By-law Enforcement Matters

17.6 Matters in Preliminary Stages

18. ADJOURNMENT



