

## Rural Municipality of Ste. Anne

Meeting Agenda

December 18, 2024 - Council Meeting - 09:00 AM

1.	CALL TO ORDER 9:00 AM
2.	ATTENDANCE
3.	ADOPTION OF AGENDA
4.	ADOPTION OF MINUTES
5.	FINANCE
5.1	Cheque Listing
5.2	Financial Statements
6.	MUNICIPAL DELEGATE REPORTS
7.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS - NONE
8.	NOTICE OF MOTION / PETITIONS - NONE
9.	COMMITTEE MINUTES AND MATTERS
9.1	Local Urban District of Richer Committee Meeting - December 4, 2024
9.1.2	LUD of Richer Community Engagement Report
9.2	Committee of the Whole Meeting - December 10, 2024
9.2.1	Request for Apply for Project of the Year
9.2.2	Town of Ste. Anne Recreation Agreement
10.	DELEGATION(S) - NONE
11.	HEARINGS - 10:00 AM
11.1	Conditional Use #23-24 - Special Event Facility (Wedding Venue) - Michelle Jaques
12.	DEPARTMENT MANAGER REPORTS
12.1	2025 Municipal Emergency Plan
13.	BY-LAWS - NONE
14.	NEW BUSINESS
14.1	Province of Manitoba - Bulletin #2024-27 - Change in Assessment Class - Short-Term Rentals
14.2	Regional Library - Update
14.3	Oil Recycling Depot
14.4	Age Friendly Manitoba - Successful Grant Application - Heartfelt Lunches
14.5	Municipal Snow Clearing of Provincial Roads
14.6	Intermunicipal Asphalt Patching - Road 42N (PTH 12 to Rd35E) - RM of Hanover

15.	PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
15.1	RM of Hanover - By-law 2578-24 Zoning By-law Amend
15.2	Subdivision #4175-24-8998 (Commercial Property beside the RM Office)
15.3	Tile Drainage Application – Shayne Barkman
16.	CONSENT AGENDA
16.1	AMM - Various Correspondence
16.2	FCM - Various Correspondence
16.3	Association of Manitoba Bilingual Municipalities
16.4	Multi-Material Stewardship Manitoba
16.5	Province of Manitoba
16.6	Seine Rat Roseau Watershed District
16.7	CTV News - Various Articles
16.8	Radio-Canada - Various Articles
16.9	Northeast Red Watershed District
16.10	The Carillon - Various Article
16.11	Steinbachonline - Various Articles
16.12	Eastman Tourism
16.13	Manitoba Municipal Administrators
16.14	Operation Red Nose
16.15	Manitoba Sustainable Energy Association (ManSea)
16.16	Red River Basin Commission
17.	IN CAMERA
17.4	By-law Enforcement Matters
17.6	Matters in Preliminary Stages
18.	ADJOURNMENT